Mann, prominent elder of Haldibari village that 
he will be getting a demand call from GNLA leader and 
soon after your threatening, unexpectedly to Shri. Hujil Kr. 
Mann received a SMS from one Shri. Chekan P. Marak, a 
senior GNLA cadre demanding Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees one 

lakh and fifty thousand)only with dire consequences to 
comply with their demand. 

During the last week of September, 2011, you 
along with the area commander of the Western Area and 
other GNLA cadres came to the house of Shri. Sotjeng A 
Sangma at Rajomkola under Selsella Police Outpost and